

# Invitation to presentation of Beijer Alma's interim report for the second quarter 2024

Beijer Alma AB will publish its interim report for the second quarter 2024 on Friday, July 19 at around 08.00 (CEST). On the same day, at 10.00 (CEST) Beijer Alma will hold a telephone conference. President and CEO Henrik Perbeck and CFO Johan Dufvenmark will present the result.

The presentation will be webcasted live and will also be made available afterwards ondemand.

The presentation will be held in English. The report and presentation material will be made available on Beijer Alma's website. Beijer Alma | Financial reports

#### Link to webcast:

If you wish to participate via audiocast please use the link below. Via the audiocast you are able to ask written questions.

Beijer Alma Q2 Report 2024 (financialhearings.com)

## Link to telephone conference:

If you wish to participate via teleconference please register on the link below. After registration you will be provided phone numbers and a conference ID to access the conference. You can ask questions verbally via the teleconference.

Call Access (financialhearings.com)

# All public information will be available on the following web page:

Beijer Alma, Audiocast with teleconference, Q2, 2024 | Financial Hearings

### If you have any questions, please contact:

Henrik Perbeck, President and CEO, Telephone +46 18 15 71 60, henrik.perbeck@beijeralma.se Johan Dufvenmark, CFO, Telephone +46 18 15 71 60, johan.dufvenmark@beijeralma.se

# About Beijer Alma AB

Beijer Alma AB is an international industrial group focused on component production and industrial trading. The Group includes; Lesjöfors, one of Europe's largest spring manufactures and Beijer Tech, which holds strong positions in Nordic industrial trading and manufacturing in niche markets.

Beijer Alma is listed on the Nasdaq Stockholm Mid Cap list.

#### **Attachments**

Invitation to presentation of Beijer Alma's interim report for the second quarter 2024